
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-197 Name: Increase 2014 contract awards for three vendors

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:2/27/2015 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 4/15/2015

Title: From the Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase 2014 Program and
Service Contracts with Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin by $50,000, from $995,603 to
$1,045,603, to provide case management and delivery services for home delivered meals; with
Transit Express, Inc., by $74,189 from $1,373,275 to $1,447,464, to provide specialized elderly
transportation services; and with United Community Center, Inc., by $37,000, from $373,189 to
$410,189 to provide programs. (Referred to the Committees on Health and Human Needs and
Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. GOODWILL CONTRACT AMENDMENT, 5.
TRANSIT EXPRESS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, 6. UNITED COMMUNITY CENTER CONTRACT
AMENDMENT, 7. CB Resolution (FPA), 8. CB Resolution (HHN)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive4/15/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

3/26/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

3/26/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee3/19/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONHealth and Human Needs
Committee

3/18/2015 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair3/10/2015 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair3/10/2015 1

From the Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase 2014 Program and
Service Contracts with Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin by $50,000, from $995,603 to
$1,045,603, to provide case management and delivery services for home delivered meals; with
Transit Express, Inc., by $74,189 from $1,373,275 to $1,447,464, to provide specialized elderly
transportation services; and with United Community Center, Inc., by $37,000, from $373,189 to
$410,189 to provide programs. (Referred to the Committees on Health and Human Needs and
Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

